

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Cvl.) No. 1063 of 2023

Om Hari Choubey and others

.....**Petitioners**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Anr.

..... **Opposite Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioners : Mr. Abhishek Sriwastava, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Gaurav Raj, AC to AAG-II

For the OP No.2 : Mr. Jitendra S. Singh, Advocate

Order No.11/Dated: 18th October 2024

Mr. Abhishek Sriwastava, the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners has sought for four weeks' time to file appropriate application.

2. As prayed for, list this matter on 6th December 2024.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

Sudhir