

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (C) No. 1063 of 2023

Om Hari Choubey and Ors.

... .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Ors.

... .. Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioners : Mr. Abhishek Sriwastava, Advocate

For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Jitendra S. Singh, Advocate

12/Dated: 06th December, 2024

1. The instant case has been filed for willful and deliberate non-compliance of the order dated 12.06.2023 passed in W.P.(S) No. 1486 of 2023.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that a review petition being Civil Review (Filing) No. 12786 of 2024 has been filed for review of the order dated 12.06.2023 passed in W.P.(C) No. 1486 of 2023, as such, prayer has been made to list this case after disposal of the said review petition.
3. Such submission has been made in presence of learned counsel for the opposite parties.
4. Accordingly, let this case be listed after disposal of the Civil Review (Filing) No. 12786 of 2024.
5. Learned counsel for the parties are at liberty to mention the instant case after disposal of the aforesaid review petition.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

Saurabh/-